Carlow County Council
Web:

www.carlow.ie


Arts Officer:
Sinead Dowling
T:

+353 (0)59 91-70301
E:

sdowling@carlowcoco.ie
Address:
County Offices, Athy Road, Carlow    

Cavan County Council
Web:

www.cavancoco.ie


Arts Officer:
Catríona O`Reilly
T:

049 4378548
E:

catrionaoreilly@cavancoco.ie
Address:
The Courthouse,   Cavan    

Clare County Council
Web:

www.clarelibrary.ie


Arts Officer:
Siobhán Mulcahy
T:

065 6899091
E:

siobhan.mulcahy@clarelibrary.ie
Address:
County Library, Mill Road, Ennis
Cork City Council
Web:

www.corkcorp.ie


Arts Officer:
Liz Meaney
T:

021 492 4298
E:

liz_meaney@corkcity.ie
Address:
City Hall, Cork    

Cork County Council
Web:

www.corkcoco.ie


Arts Officer:
Ian McDonagh
T:

021 4346210
E:

arts@corkcoco.ie
Address:
County Hall, Carrigohane Road, Cork    

Donegal County Council
Web:

www.donegal.ie


Arts Officer:
Traolach O`Fionnáin
T:

074 9121968
E:

traolach@donegalcoco.ie
Address:
c/o Co Library, Rosemount, Letterkenny, Co Donegal
Dublin City Council
Web:

www.dublincity.ie


Arts Officer:
Sinead Connolly
T:

01 2225455
E:

sinead.connolly@dublincity.ie 

Address:
The Arts Centre, The LAB, Foley Street Dublin 1
Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council
Web:

www.dlrcoco.ie


Arts Officer:
Kenneth Redmond
T:

01 2719508
E:

kredmond@dlrcoco.ie
Address:
County Hall, Marine Road, Dun Laoghaire    

Ealaín na Gaeltachta Teo
Web:

www.ealain.ie


Arts Officer:
Micheál O Fearraigh
T:

074 9531200 / 074 9560100
E:

m.fearraigh@udaras.ie
Address:
Udarás na Gaeltachta, Doirí Beaga, Litir Ceanainn
Fingal County Council
Web:

www.fingalarts.ie


Arts Officer:
Rory O`Byrne
T:

01 8905099
E:

rory.obryne@fingalcoco.ie
Address:
Fingal County Hall, Main Street, Swords, Co Dublin
Galway City Council
Web:

www.galway.ie


Arts Officer:
James Harrold
T:

091 536546
E:

jharrold@galwaycity.ie
Address:
City Hall, College Road, Galway    

Galway County Council
Web:

www.galway.ie


Arts Officer:
Marilyn Gaughan
T:

091 746875 / 091 746874
E:

mgaughan@galwaycoco.ie
Address:
Aras an Chontae, Prospect Hill, Galway    

Kerry County Council
Web:

www.kerrycoco.ie


Arts Officer:
Kate Kennelly
T:

+353 (0)66 7183815
E:

kkennell@kerrycoco.ie
Address:
Aras and Chontae, Tralee Arts&Culture County Buildings, Rathass, Tralee
Kildare County Council
Web:

www.kildarecoco.ie


Arts Officer:
Lucina Russell
T:

045 448318
E:

lrussell@kildarecoco.ie
Address:
Riverbank Arts Centre,  Newbridge, Co Kildare
Kilkenny County Council
Web:

www.kilkenny.ie


Arts Officer:
Mary Butler
T:

056 7794137
E:

mary.butler@kilkennycoco.ie
Address:
John`s Street, Kilkenny    

Laois County Council
Web:

www.laois.ie


Arts Officer:
Muireann Ní Chonaill
T:

057 8674344
E:

mnichona@laoiscoco.ie
Address:
Aras an Chontae,  Portlaoise, Co Laois   

Leitrim County Council
Web:

www.leitrimcoco.ie


Arts Officer:
(Acting) Liz O’Dowd
T:

071 9621694
E:

lodowd@leitrimcoco.ie
Address:
The Dock, Carrick-on-Shannon, Co Leitrim
Limerick City Council
Web:

www.limerickcity.ie


Arts Officer:
Sheila Deegan
T:

061 407421 / 407363
E:

sdeegan@limerickcity.ie
Address:
City Hall Merchant`s Quay, Limerick    

Limerick County Council
Web:

www.lcc.ie


Arts Officer:
Joan MacKernan
T:

061-496000
E:

arts@limerickcoco.ie
Address:
County Hall, Dooradoyle, Limerick    

Longford County Council
Web:

www.longfordcoco.ie


Arts Officer:
Fergus Kennedy
T:

043 34918
E:

fkennedy@longfordcoco.ie
Address:
Great Water Street, Longford
Louth County Council
Web:

www.louthcoco.ie


Arts Officer:
Brian Harten
T:

041 6853234
E:

brian.harten@louthcoco.ie
Address:
Mid-Louth Civic Services Centre, Fairgreen, Ardee, Co Louth
Mayo County Council
Web:

www.mayococo.ie


Arts Officer:
Anne McCarthy
T:

094 902 44 44 ext. 7558, 7560,7471
E:

amccarthy@mayococo.ie
Address:
The Courthouse, The Mall, Castlebar, Co Mayo
Meath County Council
Web:

www.meath.ie


Arts Officer:
Geradette Bailey
T:

01 8358014
E:

gbailey@meathcoco.ie
Address:
Ashbourne Civic Offices,  Ashbourne, Co Louth
Monaghan County Council
Web:

www.monaghanartsoffice.org


Arts Officer:
Somhairle MacConghail
T:

047 71114
E:

smacconghail@monaghancoco.ie

Address:
The Arts Office, Market House, Market Street, Monaghan
Offaly County Council
Web:

www.offaly.ie


Arts Officer:
Sinead O`Reilly
T:

057 9357400
E:

soreilly@offalycoco.ie
Address:
Aras an Chontae, Charleville Road, Tullamore    

Roscommon County Council
Web:

www.roscommoncoco.ie


Arts Officer:
Philip Delamere
T:

090 6637285
E:

artsoffice@roscommoncoco.ie
Address:
County Library, Abbey Street, Roscommon
Sligo County Council
Web:

www.sligoarts.ie


Arts Officer:
Mary McAuliffe
T:

071 9111983
E:

mmcauliffe@sligococo.ie

Address:
Arts Office Cleveragh Development Centre, Cleveragh Road, Sligo
South Dublin County Council
Web:

www.sdcc.ie


Arts Officer:
Orla Scannell
T:

01 4149000
E:

oscannell@sdublincoco.ie
Address:
County Hall, Tallaght    

South Tipperary County Council
Web:

www.southtippcoco.ie


Arts Officer:
Sally O`Leary
T:

052 34565
E:

sally.oleary@southtippcoco.ie
Address:
Clonmel County Museum, Clonmel
Tipperary NR County Council
Web:

www.tipperarynorth.ie


Arts Officer:
Melanie Scott
T:

067 44852
E:

mscott@northtippcoco.ie
Address:
Civic Offices Limerick Road. Nenagh    

Waterford City Council
Web:

www.waterfordcity.ie


Arts Officer:
Conor Nolan
T:

051 309 922
E:

connornolan@waterfordcity.ie
Address:
City Hall, The Mall. Waterford    

Waterford County Council
Web:

www.waterfordcoco.ie


Arts Officer:
Margaret Organ
T:

058 41416
E:

morgan@waterfordcoco.ie
Address:
Civic Offices, Davitt`s Quay, Dungarvan, Co Waterford
Westmeath County Council
Web:

www.westmeathcoco.ie/arts


Arts Officer:
Catherine Kelly
T:

044 9332140
E:

ckelly@westmeathcoco.ie
Address:
County Buildings, Mount Street, Mullingar, Co Westmeath
Wexford County Council
Web:

www.wexford.ie


Arts Officer:
Sinead Redmond

T:

053 9176279
E:

sinead.redmond@wexfordcoco.ie
Address:
County Hall, Spawell Road,  Wexford    

Wicklow County Council
Web:

www.wicklow.ie


Arts Officer:
Jenny Sherwin
T:

0404 20155
E:

jsherwin@wicklowcoco.ie
Address:
County Buildings, Whitegates, Wicklow Town    

